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B Key strategies

Environment

Growth opportunities in the sluggish domestic economy
0 Savings to asset building 0 100-Year life 6 Digital / cashless

Continuation of severe business environment
0 Thin margin 0 NIRP / capital surplus 0 Severe competition

Allocating resources
to growth market

Strength

Outstanding group strength

Mega bank x Top-tier securities company
Leading payment business

O« O«

New business
w/digital and IT

<Cost reduction>
Business process reform

No.1 sustainable retail banking franchise
in Japan

rview of Medium-Term Management Plan

B Financial target

Net business

profit ROCET1 RWA
FY3/23 FY3/23 In 3 years
JPY bn % + Py tn
vs. FY3/20 Previous plan
JPY 35 bn Jpy (0.3) tn
B KPI
FY3/23 ‘ In 3 years
Balance of fee-based AUM JPY 18 tn +JPY 4 tn
Credit card sales handled JPY 31 tn +JPY 10 tn
Balance of card loans JPY 1.9tn +JPY 0.1tn
# of digital channels users 8.0 mn +1.6 mn
Utilization rate 45% +8%
Cost reduction from retail +JPY 2.5 bn

branch reorganization
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tainable growth of wealth management business Focus

il . iri Digital and remote needs
Enhance capability for HNWI business Acquiring new customers
TOtaI assets Customers of SMBC Customers of SBI customers of Neo Mobile Securities
can make investments can recelvebface t: face consultation can buy various financial products online
« via smartphones about eritanc can use consumer loans
JPY 2 bn or more — « using the reward points H
= as | ra
Ultra HNWI 5 -
JPY 300 mn or more . . . N Mobile brokerage Inheritance consulting Various financial products
Key Initiatives
- RAEN
(Increase market share) | A smBc Nikko leads - Q, o—o sourouoursa
) plannin.g ar.ld promotion SBISecurmesEnhance collaboration
A Consolidating resources
of SMBC, SMBC Nikko, and
M SMBC Trust
JPY 50 mn or more SMBC
> _: , . ﬁlOO-year | 1 fbesness Inheritance needs
Mass-affluent Private Wealth
JPY 10 mn or more A Leveraiing wholesale clients Online
networ
) SMBC money p|an Feb. 20 inheritance serVIce Jun. 20

(Reform marketing modeD

ERER
Beh¢H— t:'z ,

WEBT'WOT " wrpsTe )
—XF TN BT R

Mass
Reverse mortgage Jun. 20

O08esores o 15 EET B £

BRADEREFZRICL T,
AEZRLSE S,
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tainable growth of wealth management business Transformation

B Reform marketing model B Review channel network (SMBC)

Enhance digital and remote channels )
Previous plan New plan

Focus on consulting for HNWI at branches 438 branches :
a Full-service

Realize Online Merges with Offline (OMO) 000 (100) F™i
D Digital & Remote ' B h ana a a
igita marketing ranc es_l .
I : 3 mar
| g % Full- service . branches !
@ @ : 20 g Smart | Operation (300) Operation
‘ vl 2= : ) g 35 branches (21) centers centers
photie Fa'ég-to | % ? ~
ides chal fage o = # of sites (ATM outside branches)
dighal digifal ; D o
o . o= Mar.17 Mar.20 Mar.23
@ I ' °od
| = 1,250 1,100 750
. 8
- Total JPY (20) bn JPY (20) bn
o Personnel JPY (7) bn JPY (9) bn
®
B Accelerate OMO 2! Rent JPY (6) bn JPY (2) bn
ATM JPY (1) bn JPY (3) bn
Changes Remote tools
due to COVID-19 _
Upgrading apps Suspended due to COVID-19, but resumed now
: Reservation services
Increase in needs for _ _
lacceptability of remote services = Joint branches Executing according to plan
Rise in face-to-face value/cost < ..
Ezﬂgﬁgg%), Reduction of ATMs Implementing ahead of the initial plan

. WebTHARAFH |
= 07
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B Accelerate cashless payment strategies

Capture cashless payment needs Contactless payment needs

(JPY tn) (%)
40 ¢ Credit card, 45
sales
handled
30 1 40
Market share
(estimate) | { 35
20 | P e
O_:O_____-———O‘"’—O 1 30
10
125
~r
1 1 1 1 1 0
FY3/17 FY3/18 FY3/19 FY3/20 FY3/23

New payment experience through alliance

End-users

New product

Business operators
GMO

PAYMENT GATFWAY h lSA

sTerug

& Custella

Platinum preferred

Alliance with digital companies

'-'NEm “SBI Holdings

SUMITOMO MITSUI CARD

the number one position in payment business

B Enhance consumer finance business

Promote card loans

(JPY tn) %)
2.0 r . L 95
Market share Olr:)Saunl”ger

19 | (estimate)
1.8 N R
: 41 20
1.7
1.6 |
T ¥
00 1 1 1 L \ O‘
FY3/17 FY3/18 FY3/19 FY3/20 FY3/23

Promote digitalization Digital needs

® 77Y0-Y

R FY3/17 FY3/20
Online application rate /0%
App utilization rate 20%
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act of COVID-19

B Impact on our business

Accelerating

Consolidated Gross Profit digitalization

(JPY bn)
YoY 2.4 times
Wealth 145 173 245 24.4 _
management (59)  (13) 4.9 2.9 YoY 1.2 times
277 291 344 29.7
Payment

(31 (24) (7.5 (1.6)
Consumer 252 255 245 24.6
finance (0.3) (04) (1.2 (1.4)

Above: FY3/21 results Below: YOY changes

Various initiatives

. | ’
®- A
b WEBZHOBFRTEAELS

SMBC at HOME
7Rz} %

S\ WebllMUBFrI N~/
WebBWRiCHNRAIBEG!

2/000mxSmaiursn

®:2020%6A178 @ » 2020588318

SMBCﬁEﬁFﬂ

iE!!#*r -

¥miozesn  46,983,900m
mRAEOEE 100,000,000 B n"\\.
CI——

COVID-19

B Future response to COVID-19

1. Digital and remote services

Accelerate Online ‘

Al nheri tance"” "secur

Introduce products in th‘

3. Cashless payment

Accelerate payme‘
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Wholesale

Kimio Matsuura,
Senior Managing Executive Officer
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Overview of Medium- Term Management Plan

Key strategies

Our A solution provider solving clients' management

goal issues and sustainably growing with clients

Cavesvart b
urowin

Create new business
by proactively capturing
social trends

Net business profit ROCET1

(JPY bn) Net business profit (left)
600 r = O =ROCET1 (right)
400 ===

O---"--—————-—----

200 r

0 1 1

FY3/20 FY3/23

Enhance competitive edges
in growing areas

(%)

20

10

Financial target

Net business

. ROCET1 RWA
profit
FY3/23 FY3/23 In 3 years
JPY bn % +JPY tn
Vs. FY3/20 Previous plan
+IPY 45 bn 3Py (0.6) tn
KPI
FY3/23 ‘ In 3 years
Base profit +4.8%
Finance and investment
in strategic areas JPY 1.7 tn JPY 4.4 tn
# of corporate clients -
providing digital solutions 10,000 $ 7,000
# of transaction .
digital solution related 13,000 s 11,500
Sustainable finance JPY 1.41tn
League table
(# of Japanese M&A deals #2 ? #2

over JPY 10 bnP
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© Loan spread

(%)
0.70

0.60
0.50
0.40
0.30

0.20

' Loan balance

(JPY tn)
40

30

20

10

sformation of loan spread and profit structure

=O-Large corporations

-0

=0-Mid-sized corporations and SMEs

Mar.17

Mar.18 Mar.19

Mar.20

Large corporations

Mar.23

Mid-sized corporations and SMEs

=

==

—
—

e

Mar.17

Mar.18 Mar.19

Mar.20

Mar.23

. Tranformation of the profit structure

(JPY bn)

600

500

400

300

200

100

Loan related fees, Investment banking

FX/ money transfer fees
Deposit

Loan

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
:
i

e

[L——
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

)
)
“
____________‘

U OPPRRY

2

FY3/17 FY3/18 FY3/19 FY3/20

FY3/23

Total income

Non-interest
income

Enhance
competitive edges
in growing areas

Expand transaction
volume by capturing
cashless needs

Interest
income

Increase by
improving spread
and growing volume
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| Challenges in digital business

te new business opportunities in anticipation of social trends

TOYOTA Wallet

LAND DATA BANK

Supporting digitalization of SMEs
to boost their competitiveness

Plarilodn

®SmartHR

Provide a base for a mobility

society by enhancing

convenience of daily payments
TOYOTA

wallet

Ten—a@ EIZREACH

SMBC Group competitiveness

SMBCOSIRY-

Collaborate
Expand contacts

Provide financial services to
construction industry
by using data

LAND
DATA
BANK

Cover distribution channels
from large corporations to SMEs

=P \Vith regional
banks, etc.

with SMEs

Wholesale

Manufacturing

Food

Real estate

Transportation
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